

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 4710/2009(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 & 15.12.2008 in CWP No.  
19183/2008 & RP 398/2008 in CWP 19183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF  
PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGRH)

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 20/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that to show his  
bonafides the petitioner will deposit Rs.15,00,000/-(rupees fifteen lakhs)  
as per the order of the High Court. He is permitted to deposit  
Rs.15,00,000/-(rupees fifteen lakhs) in this Court by Friday. List this  
matter on Monday, i.e. 27.04.2009.(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master