

ÍITEM NO.10

COURT NO.5 (In Chambers)

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.\_\_\_\_ in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.11455-11456/2009

RAKESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appeal against Ld. Registrar's order dated 04.06.2009)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Gogia,Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER