

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA/2009 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).11455-11456/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RP No.
398/2008 & CWP No. 19183/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAKESH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for APPEAL AGAINST REGISTRAR'S OREDR and office
report)

Date: 07/12/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Learned Counsel for the petitioners seeks
leave to withdraw the application and wants to file a
Review Petition. Application is dismissed as withdrawn,
accordingly.

(Madhu Bala -II)
Sr.P.A.

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master